UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Before the Commission

In the Matter of)	Docket Nos. 50-327-LR
)	50-328-LR
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY)	
)	ASLBP No. 13-927-01-LR-BD01
(Sequoyah Nuclear Plant, Units 1 and 2))	
In the Matter of)	Docket Nos. 52-014-COL
)	52-015-COL
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY)	
(Bellefonte Nuclear Power Plant, Units 3 and	4))	

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY'S ANSWER TO MOTION TO REOPEN THE RECORD FOR SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR POWER PLANT AND MOTION TO REOPEN THE RECORD FOR BELLEFONTE NUCLEAR POWER PLANT

On September 29, 2014, the Blue Ridge Environmental Defense League ("Intervenor") filed with the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission a "Motion to Reopen the Record for Sequoyah Nuclear Power Plant" and a "Motion to Reopen the Record for Bellefonte Nuclear Power Plant," which request to reopen the records in the above-captioned proceedings (collectively, "Motions").

As Intervenor notes in its Motions, neither proceeding has been terminated. Motions at 1. The Motions should, therefore, be denied as moot.

Respectfully submitted,

/signed (electronically) by Scott A. Vance/

Scott A. Vance, Esq. Blake J. Nelson, Esq.

Christopher C. Chandler, Esq.
Office of the General Counsel
Tennessee Valley Authority
400 W. Summit Hill Drive, WT 6A-K

Knoxville, TN 37902

Telephone: (865) 632-7317

Fax: 865-632-6147

E-mail: savance@tva.gov E-mail: bjnelson@tva.gov E-mail: ccchandler0@tva.gov

Counsel for TVA

October 31, 2014

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Before the Commission

In the Matter of)	Docket Nos. 50-327-LR
)	50-328-LR
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY)	
)	ASLBP No. 13-927-01-LR-BD01
(Sequoyah Nuclear Plant, Units 1 and 2))	
)	
In the Matter of)	Docket Nos. 52-014-COL
)	52-015-COL
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY)	
(Bellefonte Nuclear Power Plant, Units 3 and	4))	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that, on October 31, 2014, a copy of "Tennessee Valley Authority's Answer to Motion to Reopen the Record for Sequoyah Nuclear Power Plant and Motion to Reopen the Record for Bellefonte Nuclear Power Plant" was served electronically through the E-Filing system on the participants in the above-captioned proceedings.

/signed electronically by/ Blake J. Nelson